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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ENABLE MISSISSIPPI RIVER
TRANSMISSION, LLC f/k/a
CENTERPOINT ENERGY - MISSISSIPPI
RIVER TRANSMISSION, LLC,

Petitioner,

V.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION AGENCY,

Respondent.

PCB 12-14
(Permit Appeal - CAAPP)

NOTICE OF WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE

NOW COMES Petitioner, ENABLE MISSISSIPPI RIVER TRANSMISSION, LLC f/k/a
CENTERPOINT ENERGY - MISSISSIPPI RIVER TRANSMISSION, LLC (“Petitioner” or
“MRT”), and hereby waives the decision deadline currently set at December 19, 2019. Petitioner
requests that the decision deadline be reset to April 30, 2020.

DATED: August 7, 2019

Respectfully submitted,

McAFEE & TAFT, P.C.

By:
Garry L. Keele, Il

Two W. Second Street, Suite 1100
Tulsa, OK 74103

T - (918) 574-3037

F - (918) 574-3137
garry.keele@mcafeetaft.com
Attorneys for Enable Mississippi River
Transmission, LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Garry L. Keele, Il, hereby certify that on August 7, 2019, | served by electronic
submission to the persons listed on the attached Service List, a NOTICE OF WAIVER OF
DECISION DEADLINE:

Garry L. Keele
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SERVICE LIST

Carol Webb

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

1021 North Grand Avenue East, P.O. Box 19274
Springfield, IL 62794-9274
carol.webb@illinois.gov

Don Brown

Assistant Clerk of the Board

Illinois Pollution Control Board

100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500
Chicago, IL 60601-3218
don.brown@illinois.gov

Rebecca Burlingham

Assistant Attorney General
Illinois Attorney General's Office
69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
rburlingham@atg.state.il.us

Environmental Bureau South
Office of the Attorney General
500 South Second Street
Springfield, IL 62706
ebs@atg.state.il.us

Sally Carter

Assistant Counsel

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

1021 North Grand Avenue East, P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, IL 62794-9276
sally.carter@illinois.gov

Robb Layman

Environmental Counsel

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
2200 Churchill Rd., P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, IL 62702
Robb.Layman@Illinois.gov
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